

**BID TABULATION**  
**FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE**  
**FAI-CR18/20/31**  
**RESURFACING PROJECT**

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	THE SHELLY CO			KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	202	896	SQ YD	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$8.50	\$7,616.00	\$5.45	\$4,883.20	(\$2,732.80)	\$3.95	\$3,539.20	(\$4,076.80)
2	254	21551	SQ YD	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2" AVERAGE DEPTH	\$1.20	\$25,861.20	\$1.63	\$35,128.13	\$9,266.93	\$1.60	\$34,481.60	\$8,620.40
3	407	4309	GAL	TACK COAT	\$1.85	\$7,971.65	\$1.75	\$7,540.75	(\$430.90)	\$2.80	\$12,065.20	\$4,093.55
4	441	2439	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG70-22M	\$155.00	\$378,045.00	\$142.75	\$348,167.25	(\$29,877.75)	\$154.00	\$375,606.00	(\$2,439.00)
5	617	190	CU YD	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	\$62.00	\$11,780.00	\$61.00	\$11,590.00	(\$190.00)	\$69.00	\$13,110.00	\$1,330.00
6	621	50	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$6.25	\$312.50	\$212.50	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
7	SPECIAL	57448	SQ YD	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	\$1.00	\$57,448.00	\$0.94	\$54,001.12	(\$3,446.88)	\$0.94	\$54,001.12	(\$3,446.88)
8	SPECIAL	1	LUMP	TESTING	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$450.00)
9	644	3.92	MILE	CENTER LINE	\$3,200.00	\$12,544.00	\$3,910.00	\$15,327.20	\$2,783.20	\$3,910.00	\$15,327.20	\$2,783.20
10	644	7.392	MILE	EDGE LINE, 4"	\$2,180.00	\$16,114.56	\$2,379.36	\$17,588.23	\$1,473.67	\$2,380.00	\$17,592.96	\$1,478.40
11	644	1021	FOOT	CHANNELIZING LINE	\$2.00	\$2,042.00	\$1.80	\$1,837.80	(\$204.20)	\$1.80	\$1,837.80	(\$204.20)
12	644	17	EACH	LANE ARROW	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$92.00	\$1,564.00	(\$561.00)	\$92.00	\$1,564.00	(\$561.00)
13	644	500	FOOT	TRANSVERSE LINE (YELLOW)	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	(\$500.00)	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	(\$500.00)
14	644	48	SQ FT	ISLAND MARKING (YELLOW)	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$3.00	\$144.00	(\$144.00)	\$3.00	\$144.00	(\$144.00)
15	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	(\$15,000.00)	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	(\$31,500.00)
16	614	4.802	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II	\$275.00	\$1,320.55	\$285.00	\$1,368.57	\$48.02	\$180.00	\$864.36	(\$456.19)
17	614	52	EACH	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$90.00	\$4,680.00	(\$520.00)	\$210.00	\$10,920.00	\$5,720.00
18	624	1	SUM	MOBILIZATION	\$16,000.04	\$16,000.04	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	(\$1,000.04)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$6,000.04)
						<b>597,956.00</b>		\$557,132.75	(\$40,823.25)		\$572,203.44	(\$25,752.56)